CASTINGSPORT **EUROPEAN INDOR CUP RYBOMANIA 2018**

CASTINGSPO < WIĄZEK 9 Poznań, 0.02.2018- 1

POLSKI

żŕ

Organizational Communication

We would like to inform you that the Poznań International Fair is the organizer International Indoor Casting Sport Competition - European Indoor Cup of Rybomania 2018 - Poznań Which will comprise all the events included in casting sport pentathlon of the competition The competition will be held on 9 -10/02/2018 in Pavilon No. 6 at the Poznań International Fair

Honorary patronage of the competition:

President of the Board of the International Poznań Fair President International Casting Sport Federation President Polish Castingsport Association

Organizer:

Technical service of the competition:

Poznań International Fair Polish Castingsport Association

Mr. Przemysław Trawa

Mr. Krzysztof Ratajczak

Mr. Kurt Klamet

• Participation:

All contestants of the World Cup starting list, National Teams from European Countries, starting list contestants, and individually invited contestants may take part in the contest.

Competition rankings:

Contestants will be ranked in the following groups:

- Individual, categories: women and men, juniors (boys and girls)
- Team: any 3 member teams.

Cost of participating in the contest

Fic: PLN 200.00 per person (contestants, coaches and accompanying persons). The fec covers: Cups, plaques, gifts and other memorabilia, Lunch (catering Hal No 6), other organizational costs.

<u>Special prize for the best team</u>: The Cup of the President of the International Poznań Fair.

The organizer, as part of the entry fee, does not provide hotel accommodation

We offer assistance in booking a hotel. We offer a stay at Hotel 500 - Tarnowo Podgórne

Please send written applications to the following address:

Polish Castingsport Association, e-mail: <u>polskicasting@gmail.com</u> , <u>castingsport.pl@gmail.com</u> More informations: http://www.casingsport.pl

In order to take part in the competition, you have to send in a written registration of contestants and accompanying persons (see Registration Sheet), and pay the participation fee to the organizer's account up to **5.02.2018**.

Please transfer your start fee to your bank account:

POLSKI ZWIĄZEK CASTINGSPORTU

Bank number: 22 1160 2202 0000 0003 4211 2327

PROJECT DIREKTOR Bartosz Dembiński

Competition plan

9.02.2018

15:00 - 19:00Official training – M.T.P. Pavilion 618:30Technical briefing with Team Managers - Pavilion 6

10.02.2018

8:30	Official opening of the competition – Pavilion 6 MTP (Poznań Internati							
	Participants of the competition opening ceremony: - Contestants, Coaches, Technical staff, Jurors.							
	- Invited Guests:							
	Mr. Kurt Klar	met	President of ICSF					
	Mr. Jerzy Mu	usiał	President Polish Angling Association in Poznań					
	Mr. Przemysł		President of Poznań International Fair					
		of Ratajczak	President Polish Castingsport Association					
	Mr. Bartosz Dembiński		Project Director Rybomania 2018					
9:00	Event start - according to schedule							
	Target competitions:							
	No. 1	Fly skish						
	No. 4	Spinning skish						
	No. 3	Arenberg target						
	Distance competitions:							
	No. 2							
	No. 5	Spinning distance	7.5 g					
12:00 - 12:30	Lunch - at the contest site (catering)							
12:30	Event continuation - according to schedule							
17:00	Closing Ceremonies							
- Medals cerem	ony							
Individual rankir	ng, categories:	:						
Women, Seniors		ranks 1 - 6						
Juniors (boys and girls)		ranks 1 - 6						
Team ranking:		ranks 1 – 6						
		Ma Kust Kla						

- Event summary:

Mr. Kurt Klamet - President of International Casting Sport Federation Mr. Krzysztof Ratajczak – President Polish Castingsport Association Mr. Przemysław Trawa - President of Poznań International Fair

C A S T I N G S P O R T EUROPEAN INDOOR CUP "RYBOMANIA 2018" Office of the second seco

- Official closing of the competition:

APPLICATION FORM

Country:....

Club:

Competition title: EUROPEAN INDOOR CUP – RYBOMANIA 2018 Poznań, 8 – 9.02.2018

Competition venue:	Poznań International Fair
Organizer:	Rybomania 2018 Angling Fair

ltem	Full name	Category	Team classification	T- shirt size	Accommodation moou Hotel 500	Accommodation global Hotel 500	Extra night 9 / 10 /.02.2018	Extra night 10 / 11.02.2018
1								
2								
3								
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								

Note! Put an "X" next to a contestant registered for team classification

COACH:	
TEAM MANAGER:	
Telephone:	
Registrant:	
Telephone:	
E-mail:	
Categories: L - Ladies, M -	Men, ${f B}$ - Boys, ${f G}$ - Girls, ${f T}$ - Accompanying person



Map of the Fair Poznań

Red color - the place of the competition



EUROPEAN INDOR CUP RYBOMANIA 2018

Technical service and co-organizer of the competition:

